

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED

Texaco

90 JUL 30 AM 10 00

Texaco Inc. 3300 N. Butler Ave. Farmington, NM 87401 July 25, 1990

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501

Attention: Mr. Mike Stogner

Re: Jicarilla "B" Well No. 12 1980' FNL & 660' FEL Section 32 T-25-N R-05-W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico South Blanco Picture Cliffs Pool

Gentlemen:

Texaco Inc. respectfully requests permission to complete the above referenced well at an unorthodox location in the South Blanco (Picture Cliffs) Pool. The Jicarilla "B" Well No. 12 was drilled to a TD of 6220' in August of 1958 with 5-1/2" casing set at 6210' and was completed in the Gallup formation. Texaco now proposes to plug the Gallup perforations and recomplete the well in the Picture Cliffs formation.

At the present time, Jicarilla "B" Well No. 13 which is located in the same quarter section as the referenced well, is currently completed in the Picture Cliffs. Prior to commencing any operations to recomplete Well No. 12, Texaco will plug and abandon the Picture Cliffs formation in Well No. 13.

Attached for your information is a copy of the C-102, a plat of the offset operators, and copies of Texacd's notification to the offset operators. If you have any questions or need additional information concerning this matter, please contact Mark Wakefield at (505) 325-4397.

Yours very truly,

Alan a. Kleier

Alan A. Kleier Area Manager

MSW/s Attachments

Sh r need . Mark Wake. #13 Well me philo philo accords to Mark Wall Mark Wall Mark 10/18/90 325-4397



Texaco

Texaco Inc. 3300 N. Butler Ave Farmington, NM 87401 July 25, 1990

Meridian Oil 3535 E 30th St Farmington, NM 87401

RE: Unorthodox Location Jicarilla "B" Well No. 12 1980' FNL & 660' FEL Section 32 T-25-N R-05-W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

As an offset operator to the spacing unit for the referenced well, you are being furnished with a copy of our application for an exception to NMOCD Rule 104.C.I.. If you have no objections, please sign the waiver at the bottom of this letter and return it to this address. If no objection is received within 20 days, the Director may approve the proposed application.

Yours very truly,

alan a Kleier

Alan A. Kleier Area Manager

MSW/s

BY:

Attachment

Waiver	Approval:	
--------	-----------	--

COMPANY:

DATE:



Texaco

Texaco Inc. 3300 N. Butler Ave Farmington, NM 87401 July 25, 1990

Union Texas Petroleum 14001 E Iliff Ave Aurora, CO 80014

RE: Unorthodox Location Jicarilla "B" Well No. 12 1980' FNL & 660' FEL Section 32 T-25-N R-05-W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

As an offset operator to the spacing unit for the referenced well, you are being furnished with a copy of our application for an exception to NMOCD Rule 104.C.I.. If you have no objections, please sign the waiver at the bottom of this letter and return it to this address. If no objection is received within 20 days, the Director may approve the proposed application.

Yours very truly,

Kleur an U.

Alan A. Kleier Area Manager

MSW/s

BY:

Attachment

Waiver Approval:

COMPANY:		
	and the second	_

DATE:



Texaco Inc. 3300 N. Butler Ave Farmington, NM 87401 July 25, 1990

B.W.P. Inc. 1012 Alpine Midland, TX 79703

RE: Unorthodox Location Jicarilla "B" Well No. 12 1980' FNL & 660' FEL Section 32 T-25-N R-05-W Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

As an offset operator to the spacing unit for the referenced well, you are being furnished with a copy of our application for an exception to NMOCD Rule 104.C.I.. If you have no objections, please sign the waiver at the bottom of this letter and return it to this address. If no objection is received within 20 days, the Director may approve the proposed application.

Yours very truly,

lan a.

Alan A. Kleier Area Manager

MSW/s

Attachment

Waiver	Appro	oval:	
--------	-------	-------	--

COMPANY:	

BY:	
DATE:	

JICARILLA B WELL NO. 12 SECTION 32 T-25-N R-05-W 1980' FNL & 660' FEL

Texaco	28	Jicarilla C	Texaco *12	JJ Union Texas Pet. & B.W.P. Inc	Union Texas Pet. & Rife Oil	4
Meridian	29		Texaco	32 IIa B	Texaco	Q
Meridian	30		Texaco	31 Jicarilla	Texaco	9

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL	LOCATION AN	ID ACREAGE D	EDICATIO	ON PLAT

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos	Rd., Azzec, NM 87410					DICATION		•	
Operator	······································			Lesse					Well No.
г	Texaco Inc.				Jicari	lla "B"			12
Unit Letter	Section	Township		Range				County	
H	32	25	N		5W		MPM	Ric	Arriba
Actual Footage L	ocation of Well;								•
1980	feet from the	North	line and		660	fee	t from ti	e East	
Ground level Elev		ng Formation		Pool				ĺ	Dedicated Acreage:
6692'	ine the acreage dedicate	ure Cliffs			outh Bl				160 Acres
3. If m	ore than one lease is de ore than one lease of dif zation, force-pooling, et Yes	Terent ownership is dedi c.?	icated to the	•	e interest of		-		
this for No allo	er is "no" list the owner m if neccessary. wable will be assigned to a non-standard unit, eli	s and tract descriptions to the well until all inter minating such interest, h	which have a ests have been as been appr	actually been en consolidate roved by the	consolidated				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 660'	besi Sig Prin Posi Con Date I ha on t actu supe corr belie Date	I hereby tained herein of my knowle bank Manne Alan A tion Area M npany Texaco SURVEYO streby certify this plat was al surveys of rvison, and ect to the	9-90 OR CERTIFICATION that the well location show plotted from field notes of made by me or under m that the same is true an best of my knowledge an of
·									
······································				1					
330 660	990 1320 1650 1	980 2310 2640	2000	1500	1000	500 0			